

**November 09, 2023**

<b>The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd</b>  Listing Department Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051  <b>Company Symbol: DMCC</b>	<b>BSE Limited</b>  Department of Corporate Services Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001  <b>Scrip Code : 506405</b>
--	---

**Sub:** Submission of Newspaper Publication - Extract of Unaudited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 and Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we submit herewith the of extract of Unaudited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, published in newspapers, The Free Press Journal (English) and Navshakti (Marathi) on November 09, 2023.

You are requested to kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

**For DMCC Speciality Chemicals Limited**  
(Formerly known as “The Dharamsi Morarji Chemical Company Ltd.”)

**Omkar Mhamunkar**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**  
**ICSI Membership No. ACS 26645**  
**Encl:** As Above





**BDH INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
 Regd. Off. : Nair Baug, Akurli Road, Kandivli-East, Mumbai-400101;  
 CIN : L24100MH1990PLC059299  
 Tel. No. 022-6155 1234; E-mail : investors@bdhind.com; Website : www.bdhind.com

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended on 30th September, 2023

Rs. in Lakhs except Earning per Share)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		
	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total income from operations	1975.82	3,844.51	2,243.20
Net Profit for the period before tax	341.88	557.79	388.39
Net Profit for the period after tax	251.22	412.79	290.64
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	251.22	412.79	290.64
Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	575.73	575.73	575.73
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-
[Rs. 4761.63 Lakhs as on 31st March, 2023]			
Earnings Per Share (before & after extra ordinary items)	4.36	7.17	5.05
(Face value of Rs. 10/- each) - Basic & Diluted			

**Note :**  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.bdhind.com)

By order of the Board  
 For BDH Industries Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Jayashree Nair  
 Chairperson & Managing Director  
 DIN : 00027467

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 8th November, 2023

**TPL PLASTECH LIMITED**  
 CIN: L25209DD1992PLC004656  
 Regd. Office: 102, 1st Floor, Centre Point, Somnath Daman Road, Somnath, Dabhel, Nani Daman (U.T.), 396210  
 Corporate Off: 203, Centre Point, J.B. Nagar, Andheri Kuria Road, Andheri East, Mumbai-400059  
 Tel: 022-6852 4200 • Email: info@tpl.net.in • Website: www.tplplastech.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023  
 (₹ In Lakhs)

S No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Half Year Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2023
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	
		Unaudited	Unaudited		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Revenue from operations (Net)	7,841.86	6,909.71	6,723.68	14,751.57	12,967.22	27,059.23
2	Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax	425.65	364.69	385.37	790.34	718.15	1,601.59
3	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax	425.65	364.69	385.37	790.34	718.15	1,601.59
4	Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 2 each)	1,560.06	1,560.06	1,560.06	1,560.06	1,560.06	1,560.06
5	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 2 each) Basic & Diluted	0.55	0.47	0.49	1.01	0.92	2.06

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.tplplastech.in  
 2. The above Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on November 08, 2023.

By order of the Board  
 For TPL PLASTECH LIMITED  
 Mahinder Kumar Wadhwa  
 CHAIRMAN (DIN: 00064148)

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : November 08, 2023

WEST LEISURE RESORTS LIMITED  
 CIN: L55101MH2008PLC177941; Website: www.westleisureresort.co.in  
 Regd. Office : Mall Office, 2nd Floor, Metro Junction Mall of West Pioneer Properties (India) Pvt Ltd, Netvli, Kalyan (E), Thane-421306  
 Tel. No.: 0251 - 2352387; E-mail ID: ho@hawcoindia.com

Rs. In Lakhs

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30-09-2023

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended
	30-09-2023 Unaudited	30-09-2022 Unaudited	30-09-2023 Unaudited
Total Income from operations	6.26	13.77	28.05
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.95)	5.55	9.83
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.95)	5.55	9.83
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.01)	6.12	9.30
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	23.47	6.12	35.78
Equity Share Capital	305.33	305.33	305.33
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted (in ₹)	(0.10)	0.20	0.30

**NOTE:**  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Full format of the Quarterly/Half Year ended Financial Results are available on the website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.westleisureresort.co.in.

**Edel Finance Company Limited**  
 Corporate Identity Number: U65920MH1989PLC053909  
 Registered Office: Edelweiss House, Off. C.S.T. Road, Kalina, Mumbai - 400 098  
 Tel: +91-22-4009 4400 Fax: +91-22-4086 3610 Website : https://edelfinance.edelweissfin.com

Standalone financial results for quarter ended September 30, 2023 (₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended March 31, 2023 (Audited)
	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	
1 Total income from operations	52.66	13.94	310.59
2 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(35.43)	(32.25)	86.28
3 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(35.43)	(32.25)	86.28
4 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(22.93)	(24.22)	65.40
5 Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/ (loss) (after tax)]	(22.93)	(24.22)	65.41
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 100/- Per Share)	956.68	556.68	756.68
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	561.31	517.04	601.84
8 Securities premium account	448.54	448.54	448.54
9 Net worth <sup>1</sup>	1,682.99	1,238.72	1,523.52
10 Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	3,334.79	1,333.36	2,674.63
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12 Debt Equity Ratio <sup>2</sup>	1.98	1.08	1.76
13 Earnings Per Share (₹) (Face Value of ₹ 100/- each)			
- Basic (not annualised for the quarters)	(2.48)	(3.36)	9.04
- Diluted (not annualised for the quarters)	(2.48)	(3.36)	9.04
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	8.43	8.43	8.43
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	NA	NA	NA
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	NA	NA	NA

<sup>1</sup>Net worth = Equity share capital + Instruments entirely equity in nature + Other equity  
<sup>2</sup>Debt-equity Ratio = Total debt (Debt securities + Borrowings (other than debt securities) + Subordinated liabilities) / Net worth

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended financial results are available on the websites of the Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (https://edelfinance.edelweissfin.com/).  
 2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (BSE) and on the Company's Website and can be accessed on the URL (https://edelfinance.edelweissfin.com/).  
 3. The above standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on November 08, 2023.  
 4. The above financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and the auditors have issued an unmodified review report.

On behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Ananya Suneja  
 Executive Director & CFO  
 DIN: 07297081

Mumbai, November 8, 2023.

**VIBRANT GLOBAL CAPITAL LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: 202-Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013, Maharashtra, India. Website: www.vibrantglobalgroup.com; (e): investor@vibrantglobalgroup.com; CIN: L65900MH1995PLC093924

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023  
 ₹ in lakhs

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended 31-Mar-23	Year ended 31-Mar-23	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended 31-Mar-23	
	30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2023	30-09-2022			30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023		30-09-2022
Total Income from Operations	3,091.74	1,420.59	821.37	4,512.33	-495.99	388.24	7,044.93	4,157.36	6,746.98	11,202.29	10,229.48	19,731.30
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,988.92	818.11	709.75	3,807.03	-1,356.83	-154.59	3,281.22	896.40	621.65	4,177.62	-1,800.89	-438.18
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,988.92	818.11	709.75	3,807.03	-1,356.83	-154.59	3,281.22	896.40	621.65	4,177.62	-1,800.89	-438.18
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,682.29	668.42	617.10	3,350.71	-1,324.12	-207.74	2,988.14	682.58	578.42	3,670.72	-1,688.63	-781.70
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,682.49	668.62	612.97	3,351.11	-1,332.38	-206.93	2,990.06	684.50	572.55	3,674.56	-1,700.38	-774.02
Equity Share Capital (Nos. of INR 10 each)	2,29,07,380	2,29,07,380	2,29,07,380	2,29,07,380	2,29,07,380	2,29,07,380	2,29,07,380	2,29,07,380	2,29,07,380	2,29,07,380	2,29,07,380	2,29,07,380
Earnings Per Share (of INR 10 each) Basic & Diluted	11.71	2.92	2.68	14.63	-5.82	-0.90	12.91	2.96	2.46	15.86	-7.51	-3.38

**Notes:**  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and disclosure requirements), Regulation, 2015. The complete format of Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of our Company (www.vibrantglobalgroup.com).  
 ON BEHALF OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS  
 FOR VIBRANT GLOBAL CAPITAL LIMITED  
 VINOD GARG  
 MANAGING DIRECTOR  
 DIN : 00152665

Place : Mumbai  
 Dated : 8 November, 2023

**DMCC Speciality Chemicals Limited**  
 (Formerly known as The Dharamsi Morarji Chemical Company Limited)  
 (CIN : L24100MH1919PLC000564)  
 Regd Office: Prospect Chambers, 317/321, Dr. D.N. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001  
 Telephone:- 022-22048881-2-3, Email ID: investor@dmcc.com, Website: www.dmcc.com

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023  
 Rs. In Lakhs (Except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year ended		Year Ended 31-03-2023	Quarter Ended		Half Year ended		Year Ended 31-03-2023		
		30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023		30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022		30-09-2023	30-09-2022
1	Total Income from Operations	7,733.02	8,644.73	10,511.04	16,377.75	21,922.55	38,931.26	7,738.97	8,651.31	10,515.55	16,390.28	21,931.67	38,958.75
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	355.89	482.85	-276.59	838.74	724.53	1,050.21	357.44	482.81	-283.27	840.25	719.67	1,059.52
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	355.89	482.85	-276.59	838.74	724.53	1,050.21	357.44	482.81	-283.27	840.25	719.67	1,059.52
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	236.28	313.50	-276.59	549.78	344.92	685.67	237.18	313.64	-282.82	550.82	340.06	693.06
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	233.43	308.76	-256.77	542.19	361.90	705.79	233.38	308.90	-263.00	542.28	357.04	712.41
6	Equity Share Capital	2,493.99	2,493.99	2,493.99	2,493.99	2,493.99	2,493.99	2,493.99	2,493.99	2,493.99	2,493.99	2,493.99	2,493.99
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	17,295.94	-	-	-	-	-	17,331.46
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -Basic & Diluted	0.95	1.26	-1.11	2.20	1.38	2.75	0.95	1.26	-1.13	2.21	1.36	2.78

**Notes:**  
 1. The above unaudited standalone and consolidated results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and other relevant amendments thereafter. These financial results have been reviewed and recommended for adoption by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 8th November, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023, in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified review opinion on these results.  
 2. The Code on Social Security 2020, relating to employee benefits during employment and post-employment benefits received the Presidential Assent on September-2020. The Code has been published in the Gazette of India. However, the date on which the Code will come into effect has not yet been notified and final rules / interpretations have not yet been issued. The impact of the said code shall be assessed and accounted for once the relevant provisions are notified.  
 3. The operations of the company are limited to one segment, namely Manufacturing and Sale of Chemicals, hence the segment wise disclosure requirements of Ind AS 108 on Operating Segment are not applicable to it.  
 4. Under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and in line with the requirements of Regulation 47 (2) of the Listing Regulations, 2015, the above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 ("Results"), filed with the Stock Exchanges are available on the website of BSE Limited (URL: www.bseindia.com/corporates) the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (URL: www.nseindia.com/corporates) and on the company's website (URL: https://www.dmcc.com/investor/statutory-information/financial-results).

For DMCC Speciality Chemicals Ltd  
 (Formerly known as The Dharamsi Morarji Chemical Co Ltd)  
 (Bimal Lalitsingh Goudaldas)  
 Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer  
 DIN:00422783

Mumbai, 8th November, 2023

**निःषक्ष आणि निर्भिड दैनिक**  
 नवशक्ति  
 www.navshakti.co.in

**PUBLIC NOTICE TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN**  
 This is to inform the General Public that following share certificate of Sumitomo Chemical India Ltd, having its registered office at: Bldg. No. 1, Shant Manor CHS Ltd, Ground Floor, Chakravarti Ashok X Road, Kandivli (East), Mumbai, 400101 registered in the name - Bindu Pushpsen Shroff bearing Folio No. B0000591, Certificate No. 103, Kind of Securities and Face Value Equity shares of Rs.10/- each, No. of Securities 2320, Distinctive Nos: 275024249 - 275026568 have been lost/misplaced.  
 The Public are hereby cautioned against purchasing or dealing in any way with the above referred share certificate.  
 Any person who has any claim in respect of the said share certificate should lodge such claim with the Company or its Registrar and Transfer Agents: Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. C101, 247 Park, LBS Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400083 within 15 days of publication of this notice after which no claim will be entertained and the Company shall proceed to issue Duplicate share Certificate.  
 Place: Mumbai Date : 09 November 2023  
 Applicant:  
 Bindu Pushpsen Shroff

**INDUSTRIAL INVESTMENT TRUST LIMITED**  
 CIN - L65900MH1933PLC001998  
 Regd. office : Office No.101A, 'The Capital', G Block, Plot No.C-70, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400051  
 Tel. No. 022-4325 0100, Email ID: iitl@iitlgroup.com Website: www.iitlgroup.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023  
 ₹ in lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended 31.03.2023		
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023		30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022		30.09.2023	30.09.2022
1.	Total income from operations	515.45	483.38	514.67	998.83	977.73	1,592.20	601.81	543.08	560.42	1,144.89	1,063.70	1,774.84
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	269.77	256.07	1,992.78	525.84	2,332.45	5,113.87	241.79	275.13	2,023.11	516.92	2,515.62	5,219.93
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	269.77	256.07	1,992.78	525.84	2,332.45	5,113.87	241.79	275.13	2,023.11	516.92	2,515.62	5,219.93
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	180.66	180.40	1,901.61	361.06	2,240.99	4,299.37	152.62	199.32	1,931.88	351.94	2,423.37	4,404.88
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	180.80	178.84	1,901.23	359.64	2,241.52	4,301.98	152.74	197.54	1,931.50	350.29	2,423.81	4,407.85
6.	Equity share capital	2,254.76	2,254.76	2,254.76	2,254.76	2,254.76	2,254.76	2,254.76	2,254.76	2,254.76	2,254.76	2,254.76	2,254.76
7.	Reserve, excluding revaluation Reserve as per the Audited Balance Sheet						33,289.72						35,151.96
8.	Earnings per share (EPS) * -Basic and diluted (₹) (Face value : ₹ 10/- per share)	0.80	0.80	8.43	1.60	9.94	19.07	0.90	1.08	8.57	1.98	10.94	19.93

\* Basic and Diluted EPS for all period except year ended 31.03.2023 are not annualised.

**Note:**  
 a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and half year ended September 30